Illinois law.
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Section 1600.415  Budget Transfers and Adjustments 

Budget transfers that exceed the line item appropriations will be approved by the State Community College Board and the Bureau of the Budget.  When the total amount of such funds in the aggregate exceed the line item appropriated, such adjustments shall be subject to the approval of the respective areas, Controller and the President.  No approval shall be given for the transfer of funds which in the aggregate exceeds 2% of the appropriated fund. 
